

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. SC14-1092

COY A. KOONTZ, JR., AS
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE
OF THE ESTATE OF
COY A. KOONTZ, DECEASED,

Lower Tribunal Case No. 5D06-1116

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Rachel D. Gray, Florida Bar No. 0097935
William H. Congdon, Florida Bar No. 0283606
St. Johns River Water Management District
4049 Reid Street
Palatka, FL 32177-2529
Tel: (386) 329-4314
Fax: (386) 329-4485

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Statement of the Case and Facts.....1

Summary of Argument4

Argument 5

 I. *Koontz V* conflicts with this Court’s decision mandating
 “proceedings consistent with” the United States Supreme Court’s
 decision. 5

 II. *Koontz V* expressly construes Article X, section 6(a) of Florida’s
 Constitution. 6

 III. *Koontz V* conflicts with existing case law prohibiting a circuit
 court from determining the correctness of an agency’s permitting
 decision. 7

 IV. *Koontz V* conflicts with decisions on preservation of error. 9

Conclusion 10

Certificate of Service

Certificate of Compliance

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Bowen v. Fla. Dep’t of Env’tl. Regulation, 448 So. 2d 566 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984),
approved and adopted, 472 So. 2d 460 (Fla. 1985).....4, 7

Cantor v. Davis,
 489 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1986)9

City of Miami v. Steckloff,
 111 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 1959)9

Dep’t of Transp. v. Gefen,
 636 So. 2d 1345 (Fla. 1994)6

Flo-Sun, Inc. v. Kirk,
 783 So. 2d 1029 (Fla. 2001)7

Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis,
 401 So. 2d 1341 (Fla. 1981)5

*Key Haven Associated Enterprises, Inc. v. Bd. of Trustees of Internal Imp.
 Trust Fund*, 427 So. 2d 153 (Fla. 1982).....4, 7, 8

Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgt. Dist.,
 No. CI-94-5673 (Fla. 9th Cir. Ct. Oct. 30, 2002)
 (available at 2002 WL 34724740)2

Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgt. Dist.,
 No. CI-94-5673, (Fla. 9th Cir. Ct. Feb. 21, 2006)
 (available at 2006 WL 6912444)2

Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.
 133 S.Ct. 2586 (2013)..... *passim*

Pinellas Cnty. v. Baldwin,
 80 So. 3d 366 (Fla. 2d DCA 2012).....6

St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist. v. Koontz
 5 So. 3d 8 (Fla. 5th DCA 2009).....1, 2, 10

St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist. v. Koontz,
77 So. 3d 1220 (Fla. 2011), *rev'd*, 133 S. Ct. 2586 (2013) 2, 3, 7, 10

St. Johns River Water Mgt. Dist. v. Koontz,
129 So. 3d 1069 (Fla. 2013)3, 4

Florida Constitution

Article X, section 6(a), Florida Constitution.....4, 6

Statutes

Section 120.57, Florida Statutes1

Section 120.68, Florida Statutes1

Section 373.617, Florida Statutes 7, 8, 9, 10

Other Authority

R. Rhodes, *Compensating Police Power Takings: Chapter 78-85*,
Laws of Florida, 52 Fla. B.J. 741 (Nov. 1978).....8
